

**Misc. Appeal 130/2022**

**Order No. 10 Dated 26.04.2023**

Appellant files hazira.

Respondent files show cause petition.

Copy has been served to the appellant.

Cause shown is sufficient and the same is accepted.

Appellant is directed to issue notice upon the respondents regarding U/s. 5 of the Limitation Act and also copy served to the respondent.

Fix 03.06.2023 for hearing U/s. 5 of the Limitation Act.

District Judge  
(WB00562)